## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7424030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARRY BRANIFF	01/10/2022
JASON BAKER	01/12/2022
MICHAEL COADY	01/06/2022
SHANE MCCLAUGHERTY	12/24/2021
SCOTT MCKAIG	01/13/2022
LUIS R. PEREIRA	01/13/2022
CRAIG MCCORMICK	02/14/2022
KENNY THOMSON	03/10/2022
DARREL PELLEY	03/15/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANSOCEAN OFFSHORE DEEPWATER DRILLING INC.
Street Address:	1414 ENCLAVE PARKWAY
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77077

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17860753

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

507377106

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 965-1330

Email: abennett@panitchlaw.com

PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: TWO COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 689764-56U1

STEPHEN E. MURRAY NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/Stephen E. Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page10.ti	if
source=Executed Assignment#page11.ti	if

source=Executed Assignment#page12.tif

# Attorney Docket No. TOFF-056/00US 331676-2806 Attorney Docket No. TOFF-056/01WO 331676-2852

#### ASSIGNMENT

Barry BRANIFF, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077; Jason BAKER, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077; Michael COADY, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077; Shane MCCLAUGHERTY, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077; Scott MCKAIG, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077; Luis R. PEREIRA, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077; Kenny THOMSON, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077; and Darrel PELLEY, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077; and Darrel PELLEY, having a mailing address of 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled INTEGRATED END-TO-END WELL CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATION SYSTEM, and which is a:

al application		
to be filed herewith; or		
x bearing Application No. 63/086,	660, and filed on October 2, 2020;	
sional application		
to be filed herewith; or		
bearing Application No. , and file and/or	ed on;	
	S2021/053357, and filed on Oct. 4, 202	21
nereto.		
plication(s) claim(s) priority to:		
Application No.	Application filing date	
	to be filed herewith; or  x bearing Application No. 63/086, disional application to be filed herewith; or bearing Application No., and fil and/or ication x bearing Application No. PCT/US hereto.	to be filed herewith; or  x bearing Application No. 63/086,660, and filed on October 2, 2020;  isional application  to be filed herewith; or  bearing Application No., and filed on; and/or  ication  x bearing Application No. PCT/US2021/053357, and filed on Oct. 4, 202  hereto.  pplication(s) claim(s) priority to:

WHEREAS, Transocean Offshore Deepwater Drilling, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1414 Enclave Parkway, Houston, TX 77077 (the "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent and/or registered design identified above; the right to file applications for patent and/or registered design of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) and/or registered design(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that an Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if an Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, each Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent and/or registered design of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent and/or registered design of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent and/or registered design of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent and/or registered design claiming the Invention(s), including any priority application(s), substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent and/or registered design identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) and/or registered design(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and

(g) any patent(s) and/or registered design(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent and/or registered design(s) identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s) and/or registered design(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Each Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents. Each Assignor also hereby represents that the Assignor has not previously sold, transferred, or encumbered any part of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Invention(s).

Each Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said application(s), said registered design(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application(s) identified above when known.

Each Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Assignor(s) and Assignee(s) understand that electronic signatures are acceptable and that, by signing electronically, signatories agree to the use of electronic signatures.

Attorney Docket No. TOFF-056/00US 331676-2806 Attorney Docket No. TOFF-056/01WO 331676-2852 Page 4 of 9

JANUARY Don 202	2 Barry Bragists
Witness:  Signature  Printed Name	>
Witness:  Signature  Signature  Printed Name	" /- /0 - 2022 Date
Date Witness:	Jason Baker
Signature	Date
Printed Name  Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	

Date	Barry Braniff
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	
1 / 12 / 2022 Date	Jason Baker Jason Baker
Witness:  Signature  Vend  Ven	1/12/22 Date
Printed Name  Witness:	1(13/2022
Signature  MICHAM CAAM  Printed Name	Date

1/4/22	
Date	Michael Coady
Witness:  Signature  Levin Jander  Printed Name	1/4/22 Date
Witness:	
Barshe Barnali Mahapetre	1/6/22
Signature	Date
Barsha Barneli Mahapatra Printed Name	
Date	Shane McClaugherty
Witness:	
·	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	

Date	Michael Coady
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name  12/24/2021	for M
Date  Witness:	Shane McClaugherty
Signature  LUIS PENETRA  Printed Name	12/24 (2021 Date
Witness: Signature	12/24/2021 Date
Nichole McClaugherty Printed Name	P-70-4-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1

13 JAN 2022	Scott McKaig
Date	Scott McKaig
Witness:	
Signature	$\frac{1/13/27}{\text{Date}}$
wis n Penerry	Bute
Printed Name	
Witness:	
Signature Signature	Date Date
GARC FMB FALFY Printed Name	
1/13/22	pend
Date	Luis R. Pereira
Witness:	
Signature	1/13/2022 Date
MICHAEL COLADY	
Printed Name	
Witness: Leed Loop &	1/10/0-27
Signature	01/13/2022 Date
Hosa Perein	·
Printed Name	

2/14/2022	
Date	Craig McCormick
Witness:	2/14/22 Date
CUIS R PETRE RA	Date
Printed Name	
Witness:	02/14/2022
Signature	Date
ROSA PERFIRA	
Printed Name	
Date	Kenny Thomson
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	

Date	Craig McCormick
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	
Finted Name	
MARCH 10, 2022	AN I
Date	Kenny Thomson
Witness:	
Tennige Than	
Signature	Date
Jennifer Thomson	3/10/2022
Printed Name	
Witness:	
- Preud	3/10/22
Signature	Date
Luis Peneira	
Printed Name	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 060469 FRAME: 0062

Attorney Docket No. TOFF-056/00US 331676-2853 Attorney Docket No. TOFF-056/01WO 331676-2853 Page 8 of <sup>1</sup>

15 March 2022	Jan Diller
Date	Darrel Pelley
Witness	
Lintin Pelley	3/15/22
Signature /	Date
Quintin Pelley Printed Name	
Witness:	
gay Montanio	3/15/2022
Signature	Date
JEY MONTANIO	
Printed Name	

Attorney Docket No. TOFF-056/00US 331676-2806 Attorney Docket No. TOFF-056/01WO 331676-2852 Page 9 of 9

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:	
Date: 3/31/2022.	By:  Name: David Fawae  Title: SR. UP and CA a  Company: Transocean Offshore Deepwate  Drilling, Inc.
Witness:  // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	<u>3/3//2022</u> Date
Printed Name	
Witness:  Och Kyf  Signature  Delawa Kupferman	3/31/2022 Date

258543320

**RECORDED: 07/11/2022** 

Printed Name